OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW6/5-2019 ME (5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 17.03.2020

In continuation of this office Order No. 6/5-2019 ME (5) dated 27.12.2019 the following Laboratory Attendant is hereby adjusted with immediate effect in the following Govt. College:-

Si No.	Name of Candidate	Previously Allotted College as per orders dated 27.12.2019	Adjusted to
1.	Sh. Pankaj Kumar S/o Sh. Sukhbir Singh (Roll No. 1175191211)	Govt. College, Karnal	Govt. College, Safidon (Jind).

Note:- The above mentioned adjustment is subject to the condition that the candidate has not joined already in his previously allotted station and his joining time is hereby extended till **25.03.2020**.

4.4"

AJIT BALAJIJOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 18-03-202

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Principal Govt. College, Safidon (Jind) with the directions to follow the terms and conditions as mentioned in the Appointment Order No. 6/5-2019 ME(5) dated 27.12.2019 and send the joining report of the concerned employee to the Directorate immediately.
- 2. Principal Govt. College, Karnal for Information Only.

.

- 3. Official concerned.
- 4. PS/DGHE.

5. Incharge Web Portal.

Amer Singh 18/2/2020

Superintendent ME for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula